102211573

R SHEET

Z

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M09613

attached original documents or copy thereof.
address of receiving party(ies):

Name of conveying party(ies):

To the Honorable Commission of .

David W. Kusche Michael A. Freund Michael D. Docter

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION Name:

Internal Address: W6250 Pioneer Road

					Fond du	ı Lac,	WI	5493	36
dditional name	es(s) of conveying par	rty(ies) attached?	s XNO					Ţ0	3
. Nature o	of conveyance:			Street Address:	1 N. F	IELD C	OURT	33,	
		_						200	
X Assi	ignment	☐ Merger						50	
☐ Sec	urity Agreement	☐ Change of Name	÷					108	I
☐ Oth	er			City:LAKE FOR	EST State	: <u>IL</u> Zip	:6004	45-4	81
Executio	on Date: Augi	vet 27,28,200	<u>,2</u>	Additional nam	e(s) & add	ress (es)	atta Yes	ched?	N
Applicat	tion number(s) c	or patent number(s)	:	1N220123					
If this	document is bei	ng filed together w	with a	new application,					
the exec	cution date of t	the application is:							
				.				_	
A. Pate	ent Application	NO. (S)	в.	Patent No.(s)					
correspo	d address of par ondence concerni be mailed:			Total number of a		ns and			
-	WILLIAM D.								
Internal	l Address: Lav								
がくつち		w Department	/.	Total fee (37 CFI		\$ 40.	00		
	0 Pioneer Ro du Lac, WI		7.	Total fee (37 CF) Enclose X Authori account	ed			posit	
Fond Street A	0 Pioneer Ro du Lac, WI Address: W6250	ad 54936 Pioneer Road		Enclose X Authori account Deposit account	ed zed to be a			posit	
Fond Street A	0 Pioneer Ro du Lac, WI Address: W6250	ad 54936		☐ Enclose X Authori account	ed zed to be a			posit	
Fond Street A	0 Pioneer Ro du Lac, WI Address: W6250	ad 54936 Pioneer Road te:WI Zip:54936	8.	Enclose X Authori account Deposit account	ed zed to be a			posit	
Fond Street A	0 Pioneer Ro du Lac, WI Address: W6250	ad 54936 Pioneer Road te:WI Zip:54936	8.	☐ Enclose X Authori account Deposit account r	ed zed to be a			posit	·
Fond Street F City:FO Statemer To the k	O Pioneer Roll du Lac, WI Address: W6250 OND DU LAC Sta	ad 54936 Pioneer Road ate: WI Zip: 54936 DO NO	8. OT USE	Enclose X Authori account Deposit account r 13-2730 THIS SPACE	ed zed to be o number:	charged	to de		·
Fond Street F City:FO Statemer To the k any atta	O Pioneer Roll du Lac, WI Address: W6250 OND DU LAC Sta	pioneer Road Pioneer Road Ate: WI Zip: 54936 DO NO e. edge and belief, the true copy of the or	8. OT USE	Enclose X Authori account Deposit account r 13-2730 THIS SPACE	ed zed to be o number:	charged	to de	nd	_

PATENT FILE NO. M09613

ASSIGNMENT

V	NHEREAS, We,	David W.	Kusche	_of	Oshkosh			
County of	Winn	iebago	and State of	f	Wisconsin			
Mic	chael A.	Freund	of		Oshkosh			
County of	Winne	bago	and State of		Wisconsin			
Mic	chael D.	Docter		of	N. Fond du 1	Lac,		
County of	Fond	du Lac	, and State of	······································	Wisconsin			
				of _				
County of			, and Stat	e of	S			
				of				
County of			, and Sta	te of		.,	·	
have inver	nted certain	new and useful	improvements					
	se Atten gine		n Air Supply	Sys	stem of an Int	cernal Com	oustion	
					ent of the United			
been execu	ated on the c	STL day of	august	, 20	11. the 2771	day of Au	quet	, 20 <u>0)</u> ,
the , 27.1	L day of C	lugat	t	he _	day of		<i>,</i> '	20; the
		•						

Whereas, Brunswick Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Brunswick Corp., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date _	8-28	_, 20 <i>Q</i>	First Name	Middle Mitial	Last Name
Date _	8/27	, 20 <u>02</u>	Fifst Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date _	8/27	_, ₂₀ <u>0</u> 2	Minhul First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date _		_, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date		_, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last. Name
State of	E Wisconsin)) ss.)			
to me k executed	On this 38 thday of Aug crown to be the person descri d the same as his free act and	bed in and w	,20 <u>0</u> ,before me tho executed the	personally appeared foregoing instrument an	M. Kusel d acknowledged that he
		Notary My comm	Public ission expires on	Dunly 4-13-03	
	E Wisconsin)) ss.)			
o me k	On this 1770 day of 1770 day of 1770 desoring the same as his free act and	bed in and w	,20 <u>6 </u> ,before me ho executed the	personally appeared Margoring instrument and	ile D. Freynd
		Notary My comm	Public ission expires on	Grundy 4-13-03	

State of Milaenne	
country of Fond die Lac) as.)
On this 27 Thay of augus	,206), before me personally appeared ,206), and appeared ,206), before me personally appeared ,206), and appeared ,206), an
to me known to be the person desogribed executed the same as his free act and de	d in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he ed.
	<u></u>
	Classic C. Sund.
	Notary Public My commission expires on 4-13-03
	My Committee on 1730
tate of)
tate ofounty of) 58.)
On this day of o me known to be the person described	,20 ,before me personally appeared , in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he
xecuted the same as his free act and de-	ed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires on
tate of	
tate of	8B.
ounty of	
On thisday of	,20 ,before me personally appeared in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he
o me known to be the person described xecuted the same as his free act and dea	in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he
	Notary Public My commission expires on
	Journal of Capito of

RECORDED: 08/28/2002